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Metric 
ID 

Deviation Details and HEI Response Findings of DVV Response from HEI Status 

1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 
1) Students, 2)Teachers, 3)Employers, 
4)Alumni and 5)Parents for design and 
review of syllabus-Semester wise/ year-
wise  
HEI Input : 
A.Any 4 of the above 
 
Attached Documents:  
 
1.Any additional information 
2.Action taken report of the Institution on 
feedback report as stated in the minutes of 
the Governing Council, Syndicate, Board of 
Management 
3.URL for stakeholder feedback report 

DVV has not 
considered feedback 
report of 2018-19. 
Provide the link to 
website/filled report 
of Structured feedback 
on curriculum 
obtained from  

1) Students  
2)  Teachers  
3) Employers  
4) Alumni  
5) Parents  

For design and review 
of syllabus 2016-17 
and 2017-18 or 
Stakeholders feedback 
analysis report or 
action taken report of 
the Institution on 
feedback report as 
minute by Governing 
council. 

Feedback reports for the above mentioned feedback are 
uploaded in college website and the web link of the same is 
submitted in declaration.  
 
The link is as follows  
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-
report-2016-17-min.pdf 
 
http://sairamce.edu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-
curriculum-feeback-report-2017-18-min.pdf 
 
Supporting Document: 
1.4.1.pdf 

 

 

2.3.3 Ratio of students to mentor for academic 
and stress related issues 
     2.3.3.1. Number of mentors 
 
HEI Input : 

Provide approved 
mentor list as 
announced by HEI or 
allotment order of 
mentor to mentee for 

Approved mentor list signed by principal for the year 2017-
18 is submitted. The detailed information are uploaded in 
college website due to restriction in uploading file size and 
link is shared here for your reference. The link is enclosed in 
declaration. 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/1.4.1_1562754132_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/1.4.1_1562482979_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/1.4.1_1562482979_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/1.4.1_1562482979_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/1.4.1_1562482979_2726.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/iqac-feedback/
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-report-2016-17-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-report-2016-17-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-report-2016-17-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-report-2017-18-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback-report-2017-18-min.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11757id_1.4.1.pdf


83 
 
Attached Documents : 
1.Any additional information 

the year 2017-18.  
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2019/06/2.3.3-Approved-mentor-list-
min.pdf 
 
Supporting Document: 
2.3.3 - Declaration.pdf 

2.4.3 Teaching experience per full time teacher in 
number of years 
     2.4.3.1. Total experience of full-time 
teachers 
 
HEI Input : 
1363 years 
 
Attached Documents : 
1.Any additional information 

Provide experience 
letter of SRINIVAS , 
ANAND A K , SACHIN 
TELANG and Ms. 
SOWMYA. A M for 
2017-18. 

Experience letter of SRINIVAS , ANAND A K , SACHIN 
TELANG and Ms. SOWMYA. A M for 2017-18. 
 
Supporting Document: 
2.4.3-ExperienceCertificates.pdf 

 

3.4.2 Number of awards and recognition received 
for extension activities from Government 
/recognised bodies during the last five years 

     3.4.2.1. Total number of awards and 
recognition received for extension activities 
from Government /recognised bodies year-
wise during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

17 11 13 2 3 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017- 2016- 2015- 2014- 2013-

DVV has not 
considered 
appreciation letter. 
 

We are claiming for appreciation letters and certificate. 
Declaration is enclosed with the link and Excel sheet in PDF 
is as follows 
http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv342/ 
 
Supporting Document: 
3.4.2.pdf 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/2.3.3_1562668745_2726.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/2.3.3-Approved-mentor-list-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/2.3.3-Approved-mentor-list-min.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/2.3.3-Approved-mentor-list-min.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11799id_2.3.3%20-%20Declaration.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/2.4.3_1562927771_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11763id_2.4.3-Experience%20Certificates.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv342/
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11811id_3.4.2.pdf


18 17 16 15 14 

0 0 0 0 0 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

13 7 13 5 3 

 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Number of awards for extension activities 
in last 5 years 
2.e-copy of the award letters 
3.Any additional information 

3.4.3 Number of extension and outreach 
Programs conducted in collaboration with 
Industry, Community and Non- Government 
Organizations through NSS/ NCC/ Red 
Cross/ YRC etc., during the last five years 

     3.4.3.1. Number of extension and 
outreach Programs conducted in 
collaboration with Industry, Community and 
Non- Government Organizations through 
NSS/ NCC/ Red Cross/ YRC etc., year-wise 
during the last five years  
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

10 10 6 7 4 

DVV has not 
considered one day 
programs. 
 

We are claiming for all the programmes Declaration is 
enclosed with the link and Excel sheet in PDF is as follows 
 
http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv343/ 
 
Supporting Document: 
3.4.3_Extensionand Outreachprogrammes.pdf 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.2_1562846965_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.2_1562846965_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.2_1562980534_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.2_1562840384_2726.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv343/
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11807id_3.4.3_Extension%20and%20Outreach%20programmes.pdf


DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

07 07 03 03 03 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

10 10 8 7 4 

 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Number of extension and outreach 
programs conducted with 
industry,community etc for the last five 
years 
2.Any additional information 

3.5.1 Number of linkages for faculty exchange, 
student exchange, internship, field trip, on-
the-job training, research, etc during the last 
five years 
     3.5.1.1. Number of linkages for faculty 
exchange, student exchange, internship, 
field trip, on-the-job training, research, etc 
year-wise during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

6 1 0 0 0 

DVV has not 
considered those 
MOUs taken in 3.5.2. 

We are claiming with new input and the details are enclosed 
in the link and Excel sheet in PDF is as follows provided in 
the declaration.  
 
The link is as follows 
http://sairamce.edu.in/mou-and-activities-under-mou/ 
 
Supporting Document: 
3.5.1_Linkageof Programmesunder MoU's.pdf 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1562846983_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1562846983_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1562846983_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1562846983_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1562846983_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.4.3_1563002904_2726.pdf
http://sairamce.edu.in/mou-and-activities-under-mou/
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102829_11815id_3.5.1_Linkage%20of%20Programmes%20under%20MoU's.pdf


DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

0 0 0 0 0 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

10 8 6 4 3 

 
Attached Documents : 
1.Number of Collaborative activities for 
research, faculty etc 
2.Any additional information 

5.4.2 Alumni contribution during the last five 
years(INR in Lakhs) 
 
HEI Input : 
3 Lakhs - 4 Lakhs 
 
Attached Documents : 
1.Any additional information 
2.Alumni association audited statements 

Provide CA certified 
extract of audited 
statement of Alumni 
contribution or any 
other report for alumni 
contribution for the 
year 2013-14, 2014-
15, 2015-16, 2016-17 
and 2017-18. Provided 
statement for the year 
2018-19 has not 
considered. 

Sri Sairam College of Engineering Alumni Association has 
been registered in the Academic Year 2018 - 19. The 
registration No. is :DRB3 / SOR / 408 / 2018-2019 dated 
27/09/2018. Correspondingly the account is opened in 
Syndicate Bank - Anekal. S.B. Account No. 04372200318349. 
dated 4/10/2018. Since account is opened in the Year 2018 
- 19, the CA approved copy is already submitted. 

 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.5.1_1563016336_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.5.1_1563016336_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.5.1_1563016336_2726.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/3.5.1_1562840547_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/5.4.2_1562928311_2726.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102829/5.4.2_1562749591_2726.xlsx

