HEI Name : SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Assignment Date : 14/07/2019

AISHE ID : C-1391

Last Date : 29/07/2019

Metric ID	Deviation Details and HEI Response	Findings of DVV	Response from HEI	Status
1.4.1	Structured feedback received from 1) Students, 2)Teachers, 3)Employers, 4)Alumni and 5)Parents for design and review of syllabus-Semester wise/ year- wise HEI Input : A.Any 4 of the above Attached Documents: 1.Any additional information 2.Action taken report of the Institution on feedback report as stated in the minutes of the Governing Council, Syndicate, Board of Management 3.URL for stakeholder feedback report	DVV has not considered feedback report of 2018-19. Provide the link to website/filled report of Structured feedback on curriculum obtained from 1) Students 2) Teachers 3) Employers 4) Alumni 5) Parents For design and review of syllabus 2016-17 and 2017-18 or Stakeholders feedback analysis report or action taken report of the Institution on feedback report as minute by Governing council.	Feedback reports for the above mentioned feedback are uploaded in college website and the web link of the same is submitted in declaration. The link is as follows http://sairamce.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1-curriculum-feeback- report-2016-17-min.pdf http://sairamce.edu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2019/06/1.4.1- curriculum-feeback-report-2017-18-min.pdf Supporting Document: 1.4.1.pdf	
2.3.3	Ratio of students to mentor for academic and stress related issues 2.3.3.1. Number of mentors HEI Input :	Provide approved mentor list as announced by HEI or allotment order of mentor to mentee for	Approved mentor list signed by principal for the year 2017- 18 is submitted. The detailed information are uploaded in college website due to restriction in uploading file size and link is shared here for your reference. The link is enclosed in declaration.	

	83 Attached 1.Any ad			on		the year 2017-18.	http://sairamce.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2019/06/2.3.3-Approved-mentor-list- min.pdf Supporting Document: 2.3.3 - Declaration.pdf	
2.4.3	number of 2.4.3.1 teachers HEI Inpu 1363 yea Attached	r of years II. B.1. Total experience of full-time A rs II. but : 22				Provide experience letter of SRINIVAS , ANAND A K , SACHIN TELANG and Ms. SOWMYA. A M for 2017-18.	Experience letter of SRINIVAS , ANAND A K , SACHIN TELANG and Ms. SOWMYA. A M for 2017-18. Supporting Document: 2.4.3-ExperienceCertificates.pdf	
3.4.2	for exten /recogni 3.4.2.1 recogniti from Gov	cension activities from Government gnised bodies during the last five years 2.1. Total number of awards and nition received for extension activities Government /recognised bodies year- luring the last five years			nment ive years and activities	DVV has not considered appreciation letter.	We are claiming for appreciation letters and certificate. Declaration is enclosed with the link and Excel sheet in PDF is as follows <u>http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv342/</u> Supporting Document: 3.4.2.pdf	
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	17	11	13	2	3			
	DVV sugg	gested In	put :					
	2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-			

	18	17	16	15	14			
	0	0	0	0	0			
	HEI clari	fication I	nput :					
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	13	7	13	5	3			
	Attached	Docume	nts :					
	1.Numbe in last 5 2.e-copy 3.Any ad	years of the aw	vard lette	rs	ctivities			
3.4.3	Number Program Industry Organiza Cross/Y	s conduc , Commu tions thr RC etc., d	ted in col nity and I ough NSS uring the	laboratio Non- Gov S/ NCC/ F	ernment Red years	DVV has not considered one day programs.	We are claiming for all the programmes Declaration is enclosed with the link and Excel sheet in PDF is as follows http://sairamce.edu.in/dvv343/ Supporting Document:	
	outreach	Program ation with vernment C/ Red Ci	is conduc n Industry : Organiza : oss/ YRC	cted in y, Commu ations thi	unity and rough		3.4.3_Extensionand Outreachprogrammes.pdf	
	HEI Inpu	t:		1	1			
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	10	10	6	7	4			

	DVV sug	gested In	put :	1				
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	07	07	03	03	03			
	HEI clari	fication I	nput :					
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	10	10	8	7	4			
	Attached	l Docume	ents :					
	1.Numbe program industry years 2.Any ad	s conduc ,commun	ted with ity etc fo	r the last				
3.5.1	five year	exchange raining, r s L. Numbe e, student , on-the-j	, internsh esearch, r of linka t exchang ob trainin	nip, field t etc durin ges for fa ge, interns ng, reseau	rrip, on- g the last culty ship, rch, etc	DVV has not considered those MOUs taken in 3.5.2.	We are claiming with new input and the details are enclosed in the link and Excel sheet in PDF is as follows provided in the declaration. The link is as follows <u>http://sairamce.edu.in/mou-and-activities-under-mou/</u> Supporting Document: 3.5.1_Linkageof Programmesunder MoU's.pdf	
	HEI Inpu							
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14			
	6	1	0	0	0			

DVV su	ggested In	put :				
2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		
0	0	0	0	0		
HEI cla	rification I	nput :				
2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		
10	8	6	4	3		
1.Numb researc	ed Docume oer of Colla h, faculty e dditional i	aborative etc		s for		
years(I HEI Inp 3 Lakhs Attache 1.Any a	contributi NR in Lakh out : s - 4 Lakhs ed Docume dditional i ni associat	ns) ents : nformatio	on		Provide CA certified extract of audited statement of Alumni contribution or any other report for alumni contribution for the year 2013-14, 2014- 15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18. Provided statement for the year 2018-19 has not considered.	Sri Sairam College of Engineering Alumni Association has been registered in the Academic Year 2018 - 19. The registration No. is :DRB3 / SOR / 408 / 2018-2019 dated 27/09/2018. Correspondingly the account is opened in Syndicate Bank - Anekal. S.B. Account No. 04372200318349. dated 4/10/2018. Since account is opened in the Year 2018 - 19, the CA approved copy is already submitted.